

ENGLISH – INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
It is **very important** that you read through the instructions for use **carefully and follow them precisely**. This will enable you to use **SNÁ epil hair removal strips** successfully.

The skin should be absolutely dry, clean and free of fat. Please therefore clean the areas of skin to be treated and dry these thoroughly thereafter. The skin can be subsequently dried by the application of talcum powder, otherwise wax can adhere to the skin.

The right temperature is very important to ensure optimum body hair removal. Before application, the SNÁ epil Body Hair Removal Strip should be brought to body temperature. This can best be obtained by rubbing the Strip briefly between both hands. In hot weather the Strip can be placed in the refrigerator for a short time. After this, the Strip should be pulled apart to obtain two ready-to-use Body hair removal Strips. Place one Strip on the area of skin to be treated and press it on firmly several times in the direction of the hair growth. After a few seconds, pull it away smartly against the direction of the hair growth, close to the skin.

Once you have used the Strips a few times you will quickly become skilled at this easy, clean and safe method. It is advisable to follow the instructions on the reverse of this page, step by step. Should you be using depilation Strips for the first time, we recommend making a test with a small piece of Strip to learn how to use them. If you have a sensitive skin, first make a test in a concealed sensitive location to see how your skin responds.

PLEASE OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS: SNÁ epil Body Hair Removal Strips should not be used on particularly sensitive skin, sunburn, inflamed skin, skin blemishes or lesions, in cases of varicose veins, on birthmarks, moles, in the region of the genitals, on weak scar tissue or after Cortisone treatment. Hair removal using depilation Strips is not suitable for elderly persons, or diabetics. Keep the product out of the reach of children. The response of the skin to the application should definitely be tested according to these instructions before use. Depending on the strength of the hair growth, the hair removal Strips can be used several times, thus providing you with a clean as well as an inexpensive depilation. If at first you find it difficult to determine the right temperature necessary for a 100% successful effect, then take

plusieurs fois dans le sens du poil. Après quelques secondes, retirer la bande d'un seul coup tout près du corps, dans le sens inverse du poil. Après un ou deux emplois, vous maîtriserez sans problème cette application simple, propre et sûre. Il vaut mieux procéder étape par étape selon les instructions de cette feuille. Si vous utilisez des bandes dépilatoires pour la première fois, il est conseillé de tester cette manipulation avec une petite bande. Si vous avez une peau sensible, vous devriez faire un test sur un endroit caché, sensible afin de voir comment votre peau réagit.

CAUTION: after the depilation application, always rub the treated skin area with the enclosed oil cloth provided, to remove any residual traces of wax. You can also use other facial oils or oily creams. Under no circumstances should an attempt be made to remove wax residue with water, acetone or similar agents. This will unfortunately be unsuccessful. For the treatment and care of the skin after use we would recommend the use of a good skin cream. Do not sunbathe for 24 hours after depilation treatment and do not use alcohol-content fluids or lotions.

CAUTION: if you have recently used a hair removal cream, you will have to wait until the hair has grown again by 3 to 4 mm before applying SNÁ epil, to ensure successful depilation. Once opened, the Strips should be used within 2 years as any drying out of the product will reduce the depilation function.

FRANÇAIS – MODE D'EMPLOI
Il est important de lire attentivement et de respecter avec précision les mode d'emploi. Ainsi l'emploi des bandes dépilatoires SNÁ epil sera couronné de succès.

La peau doit être absolument sèche, propre et sans graisse. C'est pourquoi veuillez nettoyer les zones de peau à traiter et les sécher minutieusement. Il faudrait éventuellement sécher la peau avec un peu de poudre parce que la cire pourrait rester collée à la peau.

La température est très importante pour garantir une épilation optimale. Avant l'emploi, réchauffer les bandes dépilatoires SNÁ epil à la température du corps. Pour cela, frotter les bandes brièvement entre les deux mains. Par temps chaud, mettre les bandes éventuellement auparavant quelques minutes au réfrigérateur. Ensuite séparer lentement les bandes en tirant, vous obtenez ainsi 2 bandes dépilatoires prêtes à l'emploi. Poser une bande sur la zone à épiler et bien appuyer

con bandas depilatorias no es apropiada para personas mayores ni diabéticas. Mantener el producto alejado del alcance de los niños. Antes de utilizar el producto, es imprescindible comprobar la reacción de la piel procediendo en la forma indicada previamente en estas instrucciones. Según la fuerza del crecimiento del vello, las bandas depilatorias pueden utilizarse varias veces, consiguiendo de esta forma una depilación limpia y económica. Si al principio usted no puede calcular la temperatura necesaria para conseguir el 100% de efectividad, tenga en consideración las indicaciones siguientes: Si quedan restos de cera en la piel, posiblemente no ha retirado a tiempo la banda depilatoria SNÁ epil o ésta estaba demasiado caliente. Ayuda: Coloque las bandas depilatorias en el refrigerador durante un breve periodo de tiempo (entre 2 y 5 minutos). Aplicar nuevamente las bandas enfriadas. A continuación, usted podrá retirar los restos de cera sin problemas.

ESPAÑOL – INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO
Es importante que lea atentamente las instrucciones para el uso y las siga exactamente. Así le estará garantizado el éxito con las bandas depilatorias para el cuerpo SNÁ epil.

La piel ha de estar absolutamente seca, limpia y sin grasa. Por ello, limpie las zonas de la piel a tratar y séquelas a fondo. Si es necesario, seque la piel posteriormente con un poco de polvos de talco porque sino la cera podría quedar adherida a la piel.

La temperatura es muy importante para una depilación óptima. Antes de utilizar las bandas depilatorias para el cuerpo SNÁ epil, iguale su temperatura a la temperatura corporal. Para ello, lo mejor es frotar las bandas brevemente con ambas manos. Si hace calor, también puede colocar las bandas en el refrigerador durante un breve periodo de tiempo. A continuación, separe la banda lentamente obteniendo así 2 bandas depilatorias listas para utilizar. Coloque una banda en la zona a depilar y presione bien varias veces en la dirección del crecimiento del vello. Pasados unos segundos, tire de la banda con un tirón corto y cerca del cuerpo en la dirección contraria al crecimiento del vello. Después de haber realizado el procedimiento 1 ó 2 veces, usted dominará sin esfuerzo esta aplicación sencilla, limpia y segura. Lo mejor es seguir paso a paso las instrucciones de esta hoja informativa. Si utiliza las bandas depilatorias por primera vez, es recomendable probar primero la manipulación con una banda pequeña. Ayuda: Coloque las bandas depilatorias en el refrigerador durante un breve periodo de tiempo (entre 2 y 5 minutos). Reposer las bandas enfriadas. Vous pouvez ainsi retirer sans aucun problème les résidus de cire.

ATTENTION ! Après l'épilation, toujours frotter la zone traitée avec la lingette à huile ci-jointe pour éliminer les dernières traces de cire. Vous pouvez aussi utiliser pour ceci d'autres huiles ou crèmes grasses. Il ne faut en aucun cas essayer d'enlever les résidus de cire à l'eau, avec de l'acétone ou d'autres produits. Ceci n'est pas possible. Pour le traitement et les soins ultérieurs, nous conseillons d'utiliser une bonne crème corporelle. Après l'épilation, ne pas prendre de bain de soleil durant 24 heures et ne pas appliquer de liquides ou lotions contenant de l'alcool.

ATTENTION ! Si hasta ahora usted ha utilizado una crema depilatoria, para poder eliminar el vello, déjelo crecer entre 3 y 4 mm antes de aplicar por primera vez SNÁ epil. Tras abrir el envoltorio, las bandas deben utilizarse en un máximo de 2 años, dado que si se secan pierden efectividad.

ITALIANO – ISTRUZIONI D'USO
Leggere attentamente ed osservare precisamente le istruzioni d'uso per ottenere un buon risultato con le strisce depilatorie SNÁ epil.

La pelle deve essere assolutamente asciutta, pulita e priva di grasso. Per questo motivo pulire e asciugare accuratamente le parti del corpo da depilare. Eventualmente usare un po' di borotalco per asciugare ulteriormente la pelle, altrimenti la ceretta potrebbe attaccarsi alla pelle. La temperatura è molto importante per ottenere una perfetta depilazione.

Prima dell'uso delle strisce depilatorie SNÁ epil scaldare brevemente tra le mani per portarle a temperatura corporea. Se fa caldo metterle eventualmente per alcuni minuti in frigorifero prima di usarle. Quindi staccare le strisce una dall'altra, ottenendo due strisce depilatorie già pronte per l'uso. Distendere una striscia sulla parte del corpo da depilare e premere bene strofinandosi sopra lo mano in direzione della crescita dei peli. Dopo alcuni secondi rimuoverla con un strappo energico in contropelo, restando vicino al corpo. Dopo uno o due impieghi sarete in grado di usare velocemente e senza problemi questo prodotto semplice, pulito e sicuro! Consigliamo di procedere passo per passo seguendo le istruzioni su questo foglio. Nel caso sia la prima volta che usate le strisce depilatorie è consigliabile iniziare provando ad applicare una piccola striscia. In caso di peli sensibili è consigliabile eseguire un test su un punto coperto che risulta essere sensibile per verificare l'eventuale reazione della vostra pelle.

ATTENZIONE! Se in passato è stata usata una crema depilatoria, prima del primo impiego di SNÁ epil i peli dovranno crescere ca. 3 – 4 mm perché possano essere rimossi. Dopo l'apertura della confezione le strisce depilatorie si devono usare entro 2 anni, poiché quando si asciugano viene pregiudicata l'effetto depilatorio.

POLSKI – SPOSÓB UŻYCIA
Ważne jest, aby uważnie przeczytać sposób użycia i dokładnie go przestrzegać. Zapewni to skuteczne stosowanie plasterów depilacyjnych SNÁ epil.

Skóra musi być absolutnie sucha, czysta i odłuszczone. Depilowane części ciała należy umyć i dokładnie osuszyć. Eventualne dodatkowe osuszenie niewielką ilością talku kosmetycznego zabezpieczy je przed przyklejaniem się wosku. Temperatura jest bardzo ważna dla skutecznej depilacji. Przed użyciem należy ogrzać plaster depilacyjny SNÁ epil do temperatury ciała. W tym celu najlepiej krótko pocierać plaster w dłoniach. Przy wysokiej temperaturze otoczenia należy ew. najpierw włożyć plaster na chwilę do lodówki. Następnie powoli rozdzielić plaster, aby odizolować 2 gotowe do użycia plaster depilacyjne. Jeden plaster należy na depilowany obszar i kilka razy dobrze docisnąć w kierunku wzrostu włosów. Po kilku sekundach oderwać krótkim szarpnięciem blisko ciała „pod włos”. Jedno do dwóch zastosowań wystarczy, aby bez problemu opanować ławę, czyste i bezpieczne stosowanie plasterów! Najlepiej stosować się krok po kroku do zaleceń niniejszej instrukcji. Jeżeli stosujesz plaster depilacyjny pierwszy raz, zaleca się wykonanie próby przy pomocy małego plasterka. W przypadku skóry wrażliwej test należy wykonać na ukrytym, wrażliwym miejscu, aby sprawdzić reakcję skóry.

UWAGA: Po depilacji należy zawsze przetrzeć depilowany obszar dotkniętą chusteczką kosmetyczną, aby usunąć ewentualne ślady wosku. Można w tym celu zastosować również inne olejki lub tłuste kremy. W żadnym przypadku nie należy próbować usuwać resztek wosku wodą, acetonem lub podobnymi środkami, gdyż jest to niemożliwe. W celu dodatkowej pielęgnacji zalecamy stosowanie dobrego kremu do ciała. Przez 24 godziny po depilacji nie należy używać kąpieli słonecznych i nie nanosić zawierających alkohol płynów lub balsamów.

UWAGA! Jeżeli dotychczas stosowano kremy depilacyjne, przed pierwszym zastosowaniem plasterów depilacyjnych SNÁ epil włosy muszą odrosnąć na długość ok. 3-4 mm, aby można było je usunąć. Po otwarciu opakowania plaster należy użyć w ciągu 2 lat, gdyż wysychając tracą skuteczność.

ČESKY – NÁVOD NA POUŽITÍ
Je důležité, abyste si návod na použití přečetli a řídili se jím. Je zárukou úspěchu aplikace depilačních proužků SNÁ epil.

Partie kůže, které chcete depilovat, musejí být absolutně suché, čisté a zbavené veškerých mastnot. Vyčistíte a vysušíte je proto prosím důkladně, případně ich posypete malým množstvím pudru, aby na kůži neuplyly zbytky wosku. Pro optimální depilaci je velmi důležitá teplota. Před aplikací depilačního proužku SNÁ epil jej zahřejte na teplotu těla, nejlépe třením mezi dlaněmi. Při teplem počasi depilační proužek připadne na několik minut vložte do chladničky. Potom depilační proužek roztáhnete a získáte tak dva proužky k okamžitému použití. Proužek přiložte na partii určenou k depilaci a několikrát jej dobře přitiskněte ve směru růstu chloupků. Po několika vteřinách depilační proužek stáhněte krátkým silným tchnutím těsně při povrchu pokožky. Po jedné až dvoji aplikaci tento čistý a bezpečný postup rychle a jednoduše zvládnete. Nejlépe postupujte krok za krokem podle pokynů na tomto listu. Při prvním použití doporučujeme aplikaci nejdříve vyzkoušet s malým proužkem. V případě citlivé pleti doporučujeme provést test na skrytém citlivém místě a prověřit tím reakci Vaší kůže.

UPOZORNĚNÍ! Pokud jste doposud používali depilační krém, musíte s prvním použitím depilačního proužku počkat, dokud chloupky nenarostou zhruba do délky 3 - 4 mm. Až poté je můžete účinně odstranit. Po otevření balení proužky spotřebujte do 2 let, protože vysušení proužků snižuje jejich účinnost.

SLOVENSKY – NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
Je dôležité, aby ste si návod na použitie prečítali a riadili sa nim. Je zárukou úspechu aplikácie depilačných proužkov SNÁ epil.

DBEJTE PROSÍM TĚCHTO DROBNÝCH RAD A POKYNŮ: Epilační proužky SNÁ epil na tělo nepoužívejte na obzvlášť citlivou, zraněnou, poraněnou, nečistou, nebo opalovaním spálenou kůži, dále pak na slabě zjižené tkáni, mateřská znaménka, při křečových žilách, v oblasti genitálií nebo po kortizonové léčbě. Depilace depilačními proužky není vhodná pro starší osoby a diabetiky. Výrobek se nesmí dostat do rukou dětem. Před aplikací bezpodmínečně proveďte reakci pokožky podle pokynů uvedených v tomto návodu na použití. Depilační proužky můžete v závislosti na intenzitě růstu a tloušťce chloupků bez problémů použít i několikrát, což představuje čistou, ale i cenově výhodnou depilaci jednotlivých partií těla. Pokud na počátku nedokážete odhadnout teplotu, která je nutná k dosažení 100% účinnosti depilačních proužků, řídte se následující radou: Zůstávají-li na pokožce zbytky wosku, pak jste pravděpodobně depilační proužek z pokožky sejmuli pozdě nebo byl depilační proužek příliš teplý. Náprava: Vložte depilační proužek na chvilku do chladničky (cca 2 - 5 minut). Vychlazený depilační proužek znovu aplikujte. Nyní by mělo být možné odstranit zbytky wosku bez problémů.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: Po depilaci depilovanou partii vždy ořete přiloženým a olejem napuštěným kapesníčkem k odstranění případných zbytků wosku. K tomuto účelu můžete použít i jiné oleje nebo mastné krémy. V žádném případě se nepokoušejte odstranit zbytky wosku vodou, acetonem nebo jinými prostředky, které jsou v tomto případě naprosto neúčinné. K následnému ošetření a péči doporučujeme aplikaci kvalitního pleťového krému. Po dobu 24 hodin po depilaci se neopálujte a na epilované partii neaplikujte žádné tekutiny a žádné pleťové mléka s obsahem alkoholu.

odhadnutí teplotu, která je nutná k dosažení 100% účinnosti depilačních proužkov, řiďte se následující radou: Ak zostávajú na pokožke zvyšky vosku, potom ste pravdepodobne depilačný proužok z pokožky odobrali neskoro alebo bol depilačný proužok príliš teplý. Náprava: Vložte depilačný proužok na chvilku do chladničky (cca 2 - 5 minút). Vychladený depilačný proužok znovu aplikujte. Teraz by malo byť možné odstrániť zvyšky vosku bez problémov.

UPOZORNENIE: Po depilácii na depilovanú partiu vždy aplikujte priložený olej k odstráneniu prípadných zvyškov vosku. K tomuto účelu môžete použiť aj iné oleje alebo mastné krémy. V žiadnom prípade sa nepokúšajte odstrániť zvyšky vosku vodou, acetonom alebo inými prostriedkami, ktoré sú v tomto prípade úplne neúčinné. K následnému ošetreniu a starostlivosti doporučujeme aplikáciu kvalitného pleťového krému. Po dobu 24 hodín po depilácii sa neopálujte a na epilované partii neaplikujte žiadne tekutiny a žiadne pleťové mléka s obsahom alkoholu.

UPOZORNENIE: Pokiaľ ste doteraz používali depilačný krém, musíte s prvým použitím depilačného proužku počkať, dokiaľ chlpyk nenarastú zhruba do dĺžky 3 - 4 mm. Až potom ich môžete účinne odstrániť. Po otvorení balenia proužky spotrebujte do 2 rokov, pretože vysušenie proužkov znižuje ich účinnosť.

DBAJTE PROSÍM NA TIETO DROBNÉ RADY A POKYNY: Epilační proužky SNÁ epil na tělo nepoužívejte na obzvlášť citlivé, zapálené, poraněné, nečisté, alebo opalovaním spálené pokožku, ďalej potom na slabé zjavené tkanivo, materské znamienka, pri křečových žilách, v oblasti genitálií alebo po kortizónovej liečbe. Depilácia depilačnými proužkami nie je vhodná pre staršie osoby a diabetikov. Výrobok sa nesmie dostať do rúk detí. Pred aplikáciou bezpodmienečne preverte reakciu pokožky podľa pokynov uvedených v tomto návode na použití. Depilačné proužky môžete v závislosti na intenzite rastu a hrúbke chlpkov bez problémov použiť i niekoľkokrát, čo predstavuje čistú, ale i cenovo výhodnú depiláciu jednotlivých partií tela. Pokiaľ na začiatku nedokážete